L MEDIA AGENCY {nama/: #OR COURT USH ONLY
A CHANNEL/FREQUENCY NO.;
PERSON SUBMITTING REQUEST fname): : E i
ADDRESS: L SUPERIGH COURT of G
COUNTY OF SANTA Eﬂ'lﬁgfﬁ,&“m
TELEFHONE NO) . T :
Insen name ef court ang namp of Judisial dizlrict and braneh aoy, I any: APR 2 B 2004 )
Superlo{ Court, County of San@ B?rbara, Santa Maria Branch GARY M. BLAIR, Executive Officer
12 B Cook Street, Santa Mara, CA 03454 , ¥
TITLE OF CASE: : . 2 %M
People v. Michae] Joc Jackson YL L. EDWARDS
NAME OF JUDGE: Rodney $. Melville
. TASE NUMEER;
ORDER ON MEDIA REQUEST TO PERMIT COVERAGE 1133603

AGENCY MAKING REQUEST {name): All Skelch Artists Making Request {Sec Attached List)

1, 2. No hearing was held.
b. [ Date of hearing: Tima: Dept./Div,; Room:

2. The court considered all the relevant factors listed in subdivision {€)(3) of Califomia Rules of Caurt, rule 980 (see reverse).
3 THE COURT FINDS (findings or a staternent of decision are optional), [ Attached As follows:

THE COURT ORDERS
4. The request ta photograph, recard, or broadcast is
a. [ denied. ’
b. granted subject to the conditions in rule 980, California Rules of Courl, AND the following:
(1 T The tocal rules of this court regulating media activity outside ~he courtroom (copy attached).
{2) ] The order of the presiding or supervising judge reguiating media activily outside the courtroom (copy attached).”
(2) Payment to the clerk of increased court-incurred costs of (specify): $ [ to be determined.

(4) The mediaagency shall demonstrate to the court that the proposed persanne) and equipmentcomplywith California
Rutes of Gourt, rule 980, and any local rule or order.

(5) [ Personnet and equipment shali be placed [_) as directed ) as indicatod in the attachment [ as
follows (spesifi):

(8 (i) ] The attached statement of agreed pualing arrangements: is approved.

(i) [ A statement of agreed pooling arrangemertts satisfactory to the court shall be filed bafore
coverage begins,

(7} 1 This order

) [ shall not apply to allow coverage of proceedings that are continued,

(i) ] shall apply to allow coverage of proceedings that are continued,
(8) Other (specify):

Sketeh Artist

5. Caverage granted in lem-4b is permitted in the following proceedings: .
a. [_]Al proczedings excop! (hose prohibited by Califoria Rules of Court, rule 980, and those proceedings prohibited by further
court order. .
b. Only the faliowing proceedings (specify type or data or both): April 30, 2004

6. The order made on (dafo): is [ terminated ] modified as follows (specify):

7. Number of pages atiached; 3

Date: APR 2§ 2004 /Z/ﬂid!.«w? /5 m‘f;&(/

[
(See reverse for additionat informalion) psE
iAoty e ORDER ON MEDIA REQUEST TO PERMIT COVERAGE Cal Hutns o Cour

ruin 980 &) 4)
MEE-516 [Hiew Janupry 1, 16871 i acte




CASE NAME: CASE NUMHER;

— - People v. Michael Joe Jackson 1133603

FACTORS CONSIDERED BY THE JUDGE IN MAKING THIS ORDER (Rule 980(e)(3))
1. Importance of maintaining publictrusi and confidencein the 11, Effect of coverage on the willingness of witnesses lo

judicial system cooperaty, including the risk that coverage will engender
2. \mportance of promoting public access to the judicial system threats tc the health or safety of any witness
3, Parties® support of ar opposition to the request 12. Effect on excluded witnesses who would have access to
4, Nature of the case the lglevised testimony of prior withesses
5. Privacy rights of all participants inthe preceeding, including 13, Scope of the coverage and whether partial coverage might
wilnesses, jurors, and victims unfairly influence or distract the jury
6. EFact on any minor whe is a party, prospective witness, 14. Difficulty of jury sslection if a mistrial is declared
. ictim, or other participant in the proceeding 15, Seourity and dignity of the court
- 7. Effectonthe partles' ability io select afeirand unbiased jury 16, Undue administrative or financlal burden to the count or
_ participants
8. Efiect on any ongoing law enforcement activily in the case 17. Interfererice with neighboring courtrooms
8. Effect on any unresalved identification issues 18. Maintaining orderty condust of the proceeding
10, Effect on any subsequent proceedings in the case 19. Any othey factor the judge deems ralevant

PROBIBITED COVERAGE (Rule 98C{e)(6))
This order does not permit phetographing, recording, or broadsasting of the following in the court:

1. The jury or the spectators &. A conference betwaon counsel and the judge at the
2. Jury selaction - bench ("sidebars™
3. A conference between an attorney and a client, wilness, 8. A proceeding closed to the publio

or aide

7. A proceerding held in charmbers
4. A conferenoe batween attorneys

MEDIA PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT (Rule 980(e)(7))
NOTE: These requirements apply unless the judge orders otherwise. Refer 1o the order for additional requirernents,

1. No more than one telavision camera €. No digtracting sounds or lights

2. Ne more than one still photographar 7. No visible signal light or device that shows when equip-

3. No more than one microphone operator and ne obirusive ment is operating i .

- mizrophenes or wiring 2 Nodlsruphonofproceedng_gs.r;jorpubliaeyp.ens@.to lgstalld

4. No operatorentry orexitoratherdistraction whenthe court is ﬁpl_t‘a;ate, nrt m”“?"e odifications lo existing sound an
fn session : | gning systems - , '

8. No moving equipment when the courl is in session 8. ggtmﬁgdla agenoy insignia or marking on equipment or

SANCTIONS FOR VIOLATING THIS ORDER (Rule 980(f))

an order terminating media coverage, a citation for contempt of court, or an order imposing monetary or other sanctions,

Any vialation of this order or rule 980 is an unlawful interference with the procerdings of the court. The viglation may resuit in

ME-510 INew donuary 1, 1987)

ORDER ON MEDIA REQUEST TO PERMIT COVERAGE
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PEOPLE v. MICHAEL JACKSON
CASE #1133603

LIST OF MEDIA AGENCIES (ALPHABETICAL)
4/30/04 MOTIONS

1. Bill Robles
2. Vickie Behringer




WL3ALL(), 1013(0) CCP
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNW OF SANTA BARBARA:

T am a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the county aforesaid. T am employed
by the County of Santa Barbara, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within - .
action. My business address is 212-E East Cook Street, Sants Maria, California. '

On _April 27, 20 04, 1 served a copy of the atlached - SRDER ON MEDIA REQUEST TO PERMIT
COVERAGE _ addrassed as follows:

THOMAS W. SNEDDON, DISTRICT ATTORNEY | THOMAS A. MESEREAU, JR.
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S QFFICE COLLINS, MESEREAL, REDDOCK & YU, LLP
1105 SANTA BARBARA STREET 1875 CENTURY PARK EAST. 7™ FLOOR
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 ‘ LOS ANSELES, CA 90067
MARK GERAGOS, ESQ, ' BILL ROELES
350 S, GRAND AVENUE, 39™ FLOOR 216 PICC BLVD, SUITE 19
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071-3480 : SANTA MONICA, CA 90405
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER NBC NETWORK NEWS: COURTROOM TELEVISION
% THEODORE 3, BOUTROUSE, BS(), NETWORK/OTHER BROADCAST MEDIA ©
333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE VICIIE BEMRINGER
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071 _ 3212 CANDACE ST,
CARMICHAEL, CA 95608
FAX

By faxing true copies thereof to Lhe receiving fax numbers of: —_— ... Szid transmission was
reparted complele and without error, Pursuanl te California Rutes of Court 2005(1), a transmission report was
properly issued by the transmitting facsimile machine and is altacted hereto.

X MAIL
By placing Lrue copies thereof enclosed in a sealed envelnpe with postage fully prepaid, in the United
States Postal Sarvice mail box in the City of Santa Maria, Counly »f Santa Barbara, addressed as above. That
thers is delivery service by the United States Postal Service at the place 50 addressed or that there is a regular
communication by maH between the place of mailing and the place so addressad.

PERSONAL SERVICE

By leaving a true copy thereof at their office with their clerk therein or the person having charge
theraof. : : ;

EXPRESS MAIL

By depositing such envelope in @ post office, mailbox, subpost office, substation, mail chute, or other
like facility regularly maintained by the United States Postal Service for receipt of Express Mail, in a sealed
envelope, with express mail postage paid.

- I cenrtify undler penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 27% day of Aprll,
2004 at Santa Maria, California,

Sheryl Edwards




